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Adult Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kathleen Eickholt, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Denise Hendershot, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Meredith Mulder, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Kristin Fradle, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Melissa Garland, St. Peters FSA 
 
Adult Gold Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Burrows, Port Huron Fsc 
  2 Maureen Linhardt, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
American Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Stephanie Wotton, Lakeland SC 
 
Basic Beginner CM - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Marena DeLeau, Individual Member 
  2 Megan Lendman, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Alexis Green, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Kelsey Green, Port Huron Fsc 
  5 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Jaimian Church, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Dana Martin, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
 
Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Dziedzic, Plymouth FSC 
  2 RaChaelsey Church, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Brigitte Casalina, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC 
  5 Mackenzie Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Sam Hatch, Little Traverse FSC 
  8 Maggie Gibson, South Metro Shores F 
  9 Jena DeWolfe, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
 
Basic Beginner Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Shelby Dziedzic, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Mackenzie Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Sam Hatch, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Karley Kirkendall, Port Huron Fsc 
  6 Kelsey Hedberg, Port Huron Fsc 
 
Basic Beginner Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Green, Port Huron Fsc 
  2 Kelsey Green, Port Huron Fsc 
  3 Hope Thompson, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Sara Bugamelli, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  5 Rachel Lewandowski, Little Traverse FSC 
  6 Ashley Schrader, Port Huron Fsc 
 

Beginner Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jeffrey Fishman, SC of Novi 
  2 Braden Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
 
Cha Cha Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 
European Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Kiella, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Stephanie Wotton, Lakeland SC 
 
Fourteen Step Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Gatmaitan, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Stephanie Wotton, Lakeland SC 
 
Foxtrot Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Kiella, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Stephanie Wotton, Lakeland SC 
 
Hickory Hoedown Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Kerry Chereskin, Twin Bays SC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Alan Warner, Midland FSC 
  2 Braden Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  3 Jacob Kramer, Midland FSC 
  4 Derek Jacob, Midland FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Juszczyk, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Kaitlyn Lawson, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Jacklyn Hallett, Midland FSC 
  5 Emiley Neece, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Christina Carnes, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Mickayla Simkins, Onyx SA 
  8 Cathlyn Kramer, Midland FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anne Rosentreter, Trenton FSC 
  2 Maggie Hire, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Alyssa Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Shalie Bireta, Onyx SA 
  5 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Melissa Scott, Onyx SA 
  7 Lisa Vaught, Midland FSC 
  8 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC 
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High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Cheryl Still, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Emily Gray, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Sarah Gerberding, Little Traverse FSC 
  5 Ashley Boucher, Midland FSC 
  6 Grace Vaught, Midland FSC 
  7 Suzanne Miller, Little Traverse FSC 
 
High Beginner Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Shomsky, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Madelyn Albers, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Erin Lyddon, Plymouth FSC 
  4 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Rae Hesling, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  6 Jacklyn Hallett, Midland FSC 
  7 Mackenzie Elkow, SC of Novi 
  8 Kaitlyn Lawson, Port Huron Fsc 
  9 Mickayla Simkins, Onyx SA 
 10 Melissa Scott, Onyx SA 
 
High Beginner Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anne Rosentreter, Trenton FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Cheryl Still, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Emiley Neece, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Emily Gray, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Alyssa Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  7 Rose White, Southwest Michigan S 
  8 Maggie Hire, Greater Grand Rapids 
  9 Suzanne Miller, Little Traverse FSC 
 10 Tess Kohler, Twin Bays SC 
 
Intermediate Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC 
  2 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Lauren Kelly, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC 
  5 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Nicole Naidoo, Lansing FSC 
  8 Mio Nakamura, Southwest Michigan S 
 
Intermediate Free Skating Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Kendra Moyle, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Caitlin Boyle, Onyx SA 
  3 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Aynna Lloyd, Southwest Michigan S 
 

Intermediate Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Ransford, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Maria Simoni, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Brianne Oswald, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Jami Rodes, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Nicole Barrett, Lansing FSC 
  7 Stephanie Krause, Port Huron Fsc 
  8 Kaitlin Graczyk, Lake Effect FSC 
  9 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi 
 
Intermediate Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Eden Desira, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  3 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
  4 Thea Prust, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Kelley Skinner, Onyx SA 
  7 Anna Strong, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Intermediate Freeskating - Men - Final Standings 
  1 Mike Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Pine Kopka-Ross, Twin Bays SC 
 
Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Pine Kopka-Ross, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Kaitlin Graczyk, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Intermediate Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Boyle, Onyx SA 
  2 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
  3 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Thea Prust, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  6 Jessica Colombo, Lakeland SC 
  7 Nicole Barrett, Lansing FSC 
  8 Mio Nakamura, Southwest Michigan S 
  9 Anna Strong, Greater Grand Rapids 
 10 Mary Beth Mojzak, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Intermediate Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Ransford, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Justine Woodcum, Onyx SA 
  3 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  4 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Brianne Oswald, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Lisa Malloure, SC of Novi 
  8 Kaitlin Graczyk, Lake Effect FSC 
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Intermediate Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kendra Moyle, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC 
  3 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC 
  4 Maria Simoni, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Lauren Kelly, Twin Bays SC 
  8 Nicole Naidoo, Lansing FSC 
  9 Jami Rodes, Twin Bays SC 
 
Intermediate Short Program - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Eden Desira, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Jane Scott, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Kelley Skinner, Onyx SA 
  7 Kelly Cummings, Lansing FSC 
  8 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Intermediate Short Program - Men - Final Standings 
  1 Mike Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Pine Kopka-Ross, Twin Bays SC 
 
Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Stacy Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC 
  2 Brianne Oswald, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Lauren Kelly, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Jane Scott, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
  6 Anna Strong, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Junior Ladies Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa Zielinski, Detroit SC 
  2 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  3 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Jessica Schiebold, Lakeland SC 
  5 Lauren Gladney, Detroit SC 
  6 Andrea Pinter, Detroit SC 
  7 Kendra Redder, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Jessica Stark, Greater Grand Rapids 
  9 Ashley Hamlin, Southwest Michigan S 
 
Junior Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Gladney, Detroit SC 
  2 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  3 Jessica Schiebold, Lakeland SC 
  4 Andrea Pinter, Detroit SC 
  5 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Ashley Hamlin, Southwest Michigan S 
  7 Jessica Stark, Greater Grand Rapids 
 

Juvenile Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Fravala, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  3 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  4 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  5 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Justine Woodcum, Onyx SA 
  7 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth 
  8 Jamey Little, Detroit SC 
 
Juvenile Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Simoni, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Alyssa Albers, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Sarabeth Perry, Detroit SC 
  4 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
  5 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx SA 
  6 Lauren King, Detroit SC 
  7 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroi t SC 
  8 Molly Flynn, SC of Novi 
  9 Samantha Scott, Onyx SA 
 10 Aeriel Marie Thorp, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Aeriel Marie Thorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Brittany Grzywa, South Metro Shores FSC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx SA 
  4 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Courtney Fravala, Plymouth FSC 
  6 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC 
  7 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
  8 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Albers, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  3 Anna Simoni, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Brittany Grzywa, South Metro Shores F 
  5 Erica Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC 
  6 Samantha Scott, Onyx SA 
  7 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing FSC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Loralee Dudley, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Brittany Grzywa, South Metro Shores F 
  3 Aeriel Marie Thorp, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids 
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Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lindsey Lawson, Port Huron Fsc 
  2 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  3 Alison Gayda, Southwest Michigan S 
  4 Caitlin Cervenak, Detroit SC 
  5 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  6 Claire Cotts, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Megan Haugh, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Sarah Bagamelli,  
 
Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Nevena Divic, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Samantha Stephens, Port Huron Fsc 
  3 Kaitlyn Salhaney, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Mary Flynn, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Alora Adams, SC of Novi 
  6 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  7 Emily Rucker, Southwest Michigan S 
  8 Kaitlyn Eling, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  9 Jean Kim, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skating  Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Heather Heimbach, SC of Novi 
  2 Kaitlyn Juszczyk, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Brooke Williams, Detroit SC 
  4 Christina Carnes, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Alison Gayda, Southwest Michigan S 
  6 Jennifer Wixson, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  7 Lindsey Lawson, Port Huron Fsc 
  8 Corey Jo Robison, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Cervenak, Detroit SC 
  2 Shalie Bireta, Onyx SA 
  3 Megan Haugh, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Kaitlyn Anderson, South side FSC 
  5 Claire Cotts, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Samantha Stephens, Port Huron Fsc 
  7 Amanda Wallace, Southwest Michigan S 
  8 Alora Adams, SC of Novi 
 
Low Beginner Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Nevena Divic, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Sarah Gerberding, Little Traverse FSC 
  3 Kaley Pittsley, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Emily Rucker, Southwest Michigan S 
  5 Mary Flynn, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Kaitlyn Salhaney, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Megan Lendman, Greater Grand Rapids 
 

Novice Free Skating  Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katrina Karpowitsch, Detroit SC 
  2 Courtney McMurtry, Detroit SC 
  3 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
  4 Karine Yu, Lakeland SC 
  5 Jessica Swinton, SC of Novi 
  6 Brittany Noble, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Rachael Syswerda, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Brittany Green, Lansing FSC 
 
Novice Freeskating - Men - Final Standings 
  1 Frank Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Daniel Schmitz, Detroit SC 
 
Novice Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kristin Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Novice Ladies Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC 
  2 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
  4 Emily Bunge, Onyx SA 
  5 Danie Igrisan, Detroit SC 
  6 Alexandra Burgoon, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Emilia Berzins, Southwest Michigan S 
 
Novice Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
  2 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC 
  3 Karine Yu, Lakeland SC 
  4 Jessica Swinton, SC of Novi 
  5 Kendra Redder, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Amanda Bates, Detroit SC 
  7 Rachael Syswerda, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Emilia Berzins, Southwest Michigan S 
 
Novice Short Program - Men - Final Standings 
  1 Frank Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Daniel Schmitz, Detroit SC 
 
Novice Short Program- Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Courtney McMurtry, Detroit SC 
  2 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
  4-TIE Danie Igrisan, Detroit SC 
  4-TIE Brittany Noble, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Emily Bunge, Onyx SA 
  7 Brittany Green, Lansing FSC 
  8 Alexandra Burgoon, Greater Grand Rapids 
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Open Juvenile & Juvenile Freeskating - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  2 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing FSC 
  3 Matthew Housler, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Freeskating  - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Stacy Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC 
  2 Loralee Dudley, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Elsa Ordway, Lake Effect FSC 
  5 Kristen Hughes, FSC of Birmingham 
  6 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
  7 Mikaela Gray, Twin Bays SC 
 
Open Juvenile Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandria Nelson, South Metro Shores F 
  2 Melissa Olenyn, Onyx SA 
  3 Julie Hamilton, Southwest Michigan S 
  4 Kenzee Schroeder, Lansing FSC 
  5 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Rebecca Kollar, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Erika Politowicz, Port Huron Fsc 
  8 Stephanie Reid, SC of Novi 
 
Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kristen Hughes, FSC of Birmingham 
  2 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Elsa Ordway, Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Stephanie Wotton, Lakeland SC 
  3 Stephanie Reid, SC of Novi 
  4 Alexandria Nelson, South Metro Shores F 
  5 Stacy Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC 
  6 Stacy Williamson, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Kenzee Schroeder, Lansing FSC 
  8 Rebecca Kollar, Greater Grand Rapids 
  9 Mikaela Gray, Twin Bays SC 
 10 Erika Politowicz, Port Huron Fsc 
 
Open Juvenile/Juvenile Short Program - Men - Final Standings 
  1 Matthew Housler, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Krol, Onyx SA 
  2 Alexis Blodgett, Lakeland SC 
  3 Catherine Lepkowski, Lakeland SC 
  4 Erica Porzondek, Wyandotte FSC 
  5 Alyssa Skinner, Onyx SA 
  6 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
  7 Kaitlyn Zimmerman, Trenton FSC 
  8 Kaitlyn Kwaiser, Lake Effect FSC 
 

Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Laura Szatkowski, Onyx SA 
  3 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi 
  4 Alexandra Sweeney, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Katie Miller, Port Huron Fsc 
  6 Jennifer Forrest, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Jena Hilaski, Southside FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Neph, Lakeland SC 
  2 Alexandria Ward, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Stacy Williamson, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Kristen Fraser, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Keri Dunn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Kelly Timmer, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Kelsey Kiella, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Krol, Onyx SA 
  2 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
  3 Katie Miller, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Jennifer Carlson, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Jena Hilaski, Southside FSC 
  6 Anna Matthews, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Autumn Hubbard, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Jennifer Riha, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Alexandra Rush, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Jennifer Benson, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Rebecca Kather, Lakeland SC 
  6 Sarah Jen, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC 
  8 Amber Pontius, Southwest Michigan S 
  9 Jennifer Schindler, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Andrea Partenio, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  3 Alec Chereskin, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Rilee Essenberg, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  5 Mikaela Falsetti, SC of Novi 
  6 Victoria Redder, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Esther Edwards, Detroit SC 
  8 Marisa Solomon, Pt Huron FSC 
  9 Natalie Imirzian, SC of Novi 
 10 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron Fsc 
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Pre Preliminary Limited Freeskating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Gardner, SC of Novi 
  2 Audrey Winter, Southwest Michigan S 
  3 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Caylee Gordon, Port Huron Fsc 
  6 Elizabeth Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  7 Katelyn Klinesteker, Individual Member 
  8 Christin Weirick, Kalamazoo FSC 
  9 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Freeskating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Beck, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  2 Angelica Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Nicole Erd, Detroit SC 
  4 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Erica Line, Garden City FSC 
  6 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  7 Andrea Varty, Port Huron Fsc 
  8 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC 
  9 Marjorie White, Kalamazoo FSC 
 10 Suzanne Hardy, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Nicole Erd, Detroit SC 
  3 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Katelyn Klinesteker, Individual Member 
  5 Victoria Redder, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Limited Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Redder, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  3 Nicole Erd, Detroit SC 
  4 Elizabeth Roach, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Shalie Bireta, Onyx SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Kwaiser, Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Katie Ponsetto, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Alexandra Sweeney, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
  5 Sarah May, Southwest Michigan S 
  6 Erika Krol, Onyx SA 
  7 Anna Matthews, Lake Effect FSC 
  8 Jennifer Forrest, Lake Effect FSC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves -Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Keri Dunn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Josie Trafelet, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Alexandria Ward, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Kristen Fraser, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Katie Miller, Port Huron Fsc 
  6 Kelly Timmer, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Marijke Kremin, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Julianna Crim, Lansing FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan S 
  2 Michelle Neece, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Kaitlin Graczyk, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Autumn Hubbard, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 McKensey Hedberg, Port Huron Fsc 
  6 Jena Hilaski, Southside FSC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Marijke Kremin, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Samantha Susock, SC of Novi 
  3 Josie Trafelet, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Olivia Nixon, Lakeland SC 
  5 Erin Cantu, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  6 Michelle Neece, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Julianna Crim, Lansing FSC 
  8 Allison Helwig, Lakeland SC 
  9 Anna Matthews, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Preliminary Freeskating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC 
  2 Megan Lepkowski, Lakeland SC 
  3 Kay Lee Jaarsma, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Ashleigh Faucette, Central Carolina SC 
  5 Sarah May, Southwest Michigan S 
  6 Kaitlyn Holland, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan S 
  8 Katie Ponsetto, Greater Grand Rapids 
  9 Rachel Adamo, Birmingham FSC 
 
Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Erin Cantu, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  3 McKensey Hedberg, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Alexandra Rush, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Brianna Black, Port Huron Fsc 
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Preliminary Limited  Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 McKensey Hedberg, Port Huron Fsc 
  2-TIE Megan Linski, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2-TIE Hannah Stark, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Kacie Millner, Lakeland SC 
  5 Brooke Ward, Port Huron Fsc 
  6 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Molli Keller, Trenton FSC 
  8 Hannah Reister, Lansing FSC 
  9 Haleigh Faucette, Central Carolina SC 
 
Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves-Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kacie Millner, Lakeland SC 
  2 Hannah Stark, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Jillian Wagner, Lansing FSC 
  4 Brooke Ward, Port Huron Fsc 
  5 Megan Linski, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Hannah Reister, Lansing FSC 
  8 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  9 Jennifer Neece, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves-Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Brianna Black, Port Huron Fsc 
  2 Kaitlyn Holland, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Connie Achtenberg, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Meagan Rogowski, Southwest Michigan S 
  5 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Kristie Casciano, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Allison Taunt, Greater Grand Rapids 
  8 Amy Hinz, Lansing FSC 
  9 Teresa Cheek, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Karen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  2 Chelsea DeNio, Lakeland SC 
  3 Brianna Black, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Kristen Malloure, SC of Novi 
  5 Johanna Hamilton, Southwest Michigan S 
  6 Jennifer Neece, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC 
  8 Amy Hinz, Lansing FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Meagan Rogowski, Southwest Michigan S 
  2 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Autumn Hubbard, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Amber Giles, Lakeland SC 
  5 Connie Achtenberg, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Hilary Armstrong, Southwest Michigan S 
 

Preliminary Limited Free Skating Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Allison Taunt, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Erin Miller, Southwest Michigan S 
  4 Lynea Bach, Greater Grand Rapids 
  5 Crystal Hoek, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Teresa Cheek, Greater Grand Rapids 
  7 Elizabeth Sheldon, Lakeland SC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan S 
  2 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  3 McKensey Hedberg, Port Huron Fsc 
  4 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC 
  5 Rilee Essenberg, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  6 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves-Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Rilee Essenberg, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  3 Madelyn Albers, Plymouth FSC 
  4 Mikaela Falsetti, SC of Novi 
  5 Victoria Redder, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Alec Chereskin, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Esther Edwards, Detroit SC 
  8 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron Fsc 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves-Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Andrea Partenio, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  2 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron Fsc 
  3 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  4 Caylee Gordon, Port Huron Fsc 
  5 Christin Weirick, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Marisa Solomon, Port Huron FSC 
  7 Rose Pearson, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  8 Lauren Shuff, Midland FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves-Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Hallie Kohler, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Molli Keller, Trenton FSC 
  3 Angelica Kaetzel, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Andrea Varty, Port Huron Fsc 
  5 Elizabeth Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  6 Shealyn McGee, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Suzanne Hardy, Twin Bays SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Limited Compulsory Moves-Group D - Final 
Standings 

  1 Amy Beck, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  2 Marjorie White, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  4 Cara Swindlehurst, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  5 Jennifer Riha, Greater Grand Rapids 
  6 Jennifer Schindler, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Rhythm Blues Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Lynea Bach, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 
Rocker Foxtrot Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 
Senior Ladies Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
  2 Halie Bojovic, SC of Novi 
  3 Theresa Kuehne, Garden City FSC 
  4 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Senior Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
  2 Halie Bojovic, SC of Novi 
  3 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Theresa Kuehne, Garden City FSC 
 
Senior S pins - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Syswerda, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Jessica Stark, Greater Grand Rapids 
  3 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids 
 
Showcase I - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Szatkowski, Onyx SA 
  2 Kaitlyn Anderson, Southside FSC 
  3 Maggie Gibson, South Metro Shores F 
  4 Melissa Garland, St. Peters FSA 
 
Showcase II - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Reister, Lansing FSC 
  2 Molli Keller, Trenton FSC 
  3 Hilary Armstrong, Southwest Michigan S 
  4 McKensey Hedberg, Port Huron Fsc 
  5 Andrea Bernier, South Metro Shores F 
  6 Rachael Preston, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Amy Beck, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
  8 Megan Clute, Mt. Pleasant FSC 
  9 Amber Pontius, Southwest Michigan S 
 10 Erica Line, Garden City FSC 
 11 Rose Pearson, Muskegon Lakeshore F 
 

Showcase III - Final Standings 
  1 Kendall Calcaterra, Onyx SA 
  2 Colleen Clancy, Southwest Michigan S 
  3 Alysia Nawrocki, Greater Grand Rapids 
  4 Erika Krol, Onyx SA 
  5 Erika Politowicz, Port Huron Fsc 
 
Showcase IV - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Hamlin, Southwest Michigan S 
  2 Kristen Hughes, FSC of Birmingham 
  3 Emilia Berzins, Southwest Michigan S 
 
Swing Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Crystal Stewart, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Marjorie White, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Ten Fox Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Gatmaitan, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Hilary Armstrong, Southwest Michigan S 
 
Willow Waltz Solo Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Gatmaitan, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Savannah Burke, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Ivy Hutchison, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Allison VanderKolk, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Kerry Chereskin, Twin Bays SC 
 
 


